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                 TOWN OF RIVERHEAD    
             PLANNING DEPARTMENT 
                  201 HOWELL AVENUE, RIVERHEAD, NEW YORK 11901-2596 
                  (631) 727-3200, FAX (631) 727-9101 
 

2020-2021 Comprehensive Plan Update 
Central Advisory Ad-Hoc Committee 

(August 17, 2021) 
______________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Town Supervisor 
Yvette Aguiar, Supervisor 
aguiar@townofriverheadny.gov 
(631) 727-3200, ext. 655   
200 Howell Avenue 
Riverhead, NY 11901 
 
Devon Higgins, Deputy Supervisor 
Higgins@townofriverheadny.gov 
(631) 727-3200, ext. 252 
200 Howell Avenue 
Riverhead, NY 11901 
 
Town Board Liaison 
Tim Hubbard, Councilman  
Hubbard@townofriverheadny.com 
(631) 727-3200, ext. 223 
200 Howell Avenue 
Riverhead, NY 11901 
 
Planning Department 
Jefferson V. Murphree, AICP Building & Planning Administrator 
murphree@townofriverheadny.gov 
(631) 727-3200, ext. 239 
201 Howell Avenue 
Riverhead, NY 11901 
 
Planning Board  
Stan Carey, Chairman 
water86@optonline.net  
(631) 727-3200, ext. 240 
201 Howell Avenue 
Riverhead, NY 11901 

Jefferson V. Murphree, AICP Vacant Vacant Greg Bergman Carissa Collins 
Town Building and Planning 

Administrator 
Ext. 239 

Environmental Planner 
Ext. 207 

Planning Aide 
Ext. 206 

Planning Aide 
Ext. 264 

Associate Administrator 
ZBA, Planning Board 

Ext. 240 
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Agriculture 
Robert Carpenter, Administrative Director, Long Island Farm Bureau 
admin@lifb.com 
(631) 727-3777 
104 Edwards Ave, Suite 3 
Calverton, NY 11933 
 
History/Farmland Preservation 
Richard Wines 
richard@windswayfarm.com 
(631) 722-5170 
73 Winds Way 
P.O. Box 1470 
Jamesport, NY 11947 
 
Government Relations 
Mitch Pally, Chief Executive Officer, Long Island Builders Institute 
Mitch@libi.org 
(631) 626-1218 
1757 Veterans Memorial Hwy #8 
Islandia, NY 11749 
 
Real Estate/Business Interests (Commercial and Residential) 
Ike Israel, Richmond Realty 
ike@richmondrealtycorp.com 
(631) 727-5000 
889 Harrison Ave, 2nd Floor 
Riverhead, NY 11901 
 
Economic Development 
Bryan Deluca, Executive Director, Atlantis Holdings 
bdeluca@amwny.com 
(631) 208-9200, ext. 102 
431 E. Main St. 
Riverhead, NY 11901 
 
Education/Schools & Community Facilities 
Sam Schneider, Deputy Superintendent, Riverhead School District 
sam.schneider@riverhead.net 
(631) 369-6711 
700 Osborn Ave. 
Riverhead, NY 11901 
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Community Liaison  
Sid Bail 
wrcivic@optonline.net 
P.O. Box 805 
Wading River, NY 11792 
(631) 886-1014 
 
Health Care 
Andrew Mitchell, President and CEO, Peconic Bay Medical Center 
ajmitchell@northwell.edu; aborra@northwell.edu 
(631) 548-6089 
1 Heroes Way 
Riverhead, NY 11901 
 
Housing/Community Relations 
Connie Lassandro  
Cmlassandro@aol.com 
CML Consultant  
128 East Meadow Road 
Baiting Hollow NY 11933 
631 727-6609 
516 384-2516 cell  
 
Parks, Recreation, Seniors 
Ray Coyne, Superintendent of Recreation 
coyne@townofriverheadny.gov 
(631) 727-3200, ext. 730 
50 Columbus Ave. 
Riverhead, NY 11901 
 
Environmental Protection/Natural Resources 
Chuck Thomas, Conservation Advisory Council 
cdthomas63@aol.com 
(631) 727-7993 
P.O. Box 877 
Jamesport, NY 11947 
 
Mark Haubner 
North Fork Environmental Advisory Committee, Vice President 
Town of Riverhead Environmental Advisory Committee, Chairman 
Mhaubner2@optonline.net 
(631) 779-2630 
P.O. Box 42 
Aquebogue, NY 11931 
 
Public Safety  
David Hegermiller, Chief of Police 
djh@townofriverheadny.com 
(631) 727-3200, ext. 335 
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210 Howell Ave. 
Riverhead, NY 11901 
 
Community Development 
Dawn Thomas, Community Development Director 
Thomas@townofriverheadny.gov 
(631) 727-3200, ext. 287 
200 Howell Avenue 
Riverhead, NY 11901 
 
Water Resources and Sewage Treatment 
Frank Mancini, Water District Superintendent 
mancini@townofriverheadny.com 
(631) 727-3200, ext. 336 
1035 Pulaski St. 
Riverhead, NY 11901 
 
Michael Reichel, Sewer District Superintendent 
reichel@townofriverheadny.gov 
(631) 727-3069 
2 River Ave.  
Riverhead, NY 11901 
 
Legal 
Robert Kozakiewicz, Town Attorney  
Kozakiewicz@townofriverheadny.gov 
200 Howell Avenue 
Riverhead, NY 11901 
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